

City of Locust Grove

P.O. Box 900 Locust Grove, Georgia 30248-0900

Telephone (770) 957—5043 Fax: 1-866-364-0996

March 17, 2022

MAYOR

Robert Price

COUNCIL

Rudy Breedlove

Keith Boone

Randy Gardner

Carlos Greer

Rod Shearouse

Willie J. Taylor

Vincent Williams

CITY MANAGER

Tim Young

CITY CLERK

Misty Spurling

[delivered electronically]

RE: Zoning Verification Letter for: Parcel 147-01003002

5655 Hwy 42 S, Locust Grove, GA

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised the property referenced above is located within the incorporated limits of the City of Locust Grove, Georgia. Parcel 147-01003002 is currently zoned M-2 (general industrial).

For a list of permitted uses within the M-2 zoning designation, please refer to the attached Land Use Table.

The zoning is valid pursuant to the Official Zoning Map ("Map") of the City of Locust Grove. This Map was adopted by the Locust Grove City Council on August 1, 2016. All development plans will require review and conformance with all City regulations for zoning, construction codes, and any other regulations existing at the time of development, as applicable.

Respectfully,

Anna Ogg

Anna Ogg, Planner II Community Development Department

Attached:

ORD 17-04-041 "land uses in base zoning districts"

